# 505053435 08/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5100190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
DONG HOON JIN		08/16/2018	
SEUNG WOO HONG		08/16/2018	
JAI HEE MOON		08/16/2018	
JAE SIK SHIN		08/16/2018	
SEUNG MI KIM		08/16/2018	
		09/16/2019	

DAE HEE LEE	08/16/2018
EUN YOUNG LEE	08/16/2018
JUNG SHIN LEE	08/16/2018
BONG CHOEL KIM	08/16/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE ASAN FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	88, OLYMPIC-RO 43-GIL, SONGPA-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	05505		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15742408

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(801)	1)578-6999			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	(801)	1)578-6910			
Email:	emily.mangelson@stoel.com				
Correspondent Name:	KELLY A. ECHOLS				
Address Line 1:	201 SOUTH MAIN				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1100				
Address Line 4:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	59642/104			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KELLY A. ECHOLS			

### 505053435

# PATENT REEL: 046645 FRAME: 0363

SIGNATURE: /Kelly A. Echols/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=59642_104_US_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=59642_104_US_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=59642_104_US_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=59642_104_US_Assignment#page4.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dong Hoon Jin, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; Seung Woo Hong, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; Jai Hee Moon, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; Seung Mi Kim, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; Dae Hee Lee, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; Dae Hee Lee, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; Eun Young Lee, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; Jung Shin Lee, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; Jung Shin Lee, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; and, Bong Choel Kim, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; and, Bong Choel Kim, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea; and, Bong Choel Kim, of 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea (each hereinafter of 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea (each hereinafter of 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea (each hereinafter of 44, ASSIGNORS''), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled METHOD FOR DETERMINING SENSITIVITY TO SIMULTANEOUS INHIBITOR AGAINST PARP AND TANKYRASE, Serial No. 15/742,408, filed January 5, 2018, assigned Attorney Docket No. 59642/104; and,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS believe himself or herself to be the original inventors or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, The Asan Foundation, having a place of business at 88, Olympic-ro.43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to confirm and secure its entire interest in said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, right to claim priority to said patent application in any international patent application, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNORS' names or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all the reissues and extensions of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and herioyed by ASSIGNEE for his own use and benefit, and by his successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNORS have full right so

96649287.1 0059642-00104

### PATENT REEL: 046645 FRAME: 0365

A State

to do, and agrees that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE and his successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

	Executed at	Second	, Karea,	, this
		(City)	,, (County) (State/Country)	(Day)
day of	August	, 2018.	· ·	
			A. 1 2	a. 15
			Mrz.	a :
			Dong Hoon Jin	
× *			88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu	
			Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea	
				25 <b></b>
		1 V	1 A 4	32 3.
	Executed at	Scoul (City)	, Koreas , (County) (State/Country)	, this
	<b>A</b> . 8. é			(Day)
day of	Bigis	<u>t</u> , 2018.		
n nar			J-12-20	
			Seung Woo Hong	
			88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu	
			Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea	
	Turney of at	In S.	Karaa	this 16th
	Executed at	(City)	, Korea, , (State/Country)	(Day)
day of	Presque	t , 2018.		
а 19	×			
			SAHH-A	
			Jai Hee Moon 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu	
			Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			2	
96649287.1	0059642-00104		2	
				PATENT
			REEL: 046	6645 FRAME: 0366

Loud Executed at S. NO thîs (Day) (City) (State/Country) (County) Magast , 2018. day of Jae Sik Shin 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea this (6th Executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(City) 12 Erea (County) (Day) (State/Country) , 2018. Magurt day of · . . . Seung Mi Kim 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea Executed at Seure this 16th Keres (County) (State/Country) (Day) <sub>x</sub>2018. day of Dae Hee Lee 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea Executed at <u>Seoul</u> (City) August this <u>16+17</u> Korea (County) (State/Country) (Day) day of , 2018. Eun Young Lee 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea 3 96649287.1 0059642-00104 PATENT

REEL: 046645 FRAME: 0367

Korea, Executed at <u>Seoul</u> 1/-1/2 this (State/Country) (Day) Aujust day of \_\_\_\_ \_\_, 2018. Jung Shin Lee 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea Executed at \_(City) Korea , this \_\_\_\_\_\_(Day) (State/Country) (County) day of Mugust , 2018. Bong Choel Kim 88, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu Seoul 05505, Republic of Korea  $\mathbf{v}$ 4 96649287.1 0059642-00104

PATENT REEL: 046645 FRAME: 0368

## **RECORDED: 08/21/2018**